Q PARTS x2
51527

K1DORVET,

% Use one as a spare.

% Verwenden Sie eine als Ersatzteil.
*Conserv?r I'un comme piéce de rechange.

PARTS x2
51529

............. - _—

K1DORVET,
*Use one as a spare.

% Verwenden Sie eine als Ersatzteil.
* Conserver 'un comme piéce de
rechange. |

KBGBRDSHFY MIFEELMAREEETZTEHBYET,

% Specifications are subject to change without notice.

“Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verandert werden.
% Caractéristiques pouvant tre modifiées sans information préalable.

PARTS X1

FEHR

Not used.

Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.

)

00000000600

000000000000 0000000O0

&

*méui‘é’o

K (3, C600%H, BWIMRITLOT

KEVET, 1 %*Use one as a spare.
¥ Either Rear Wheel Axles C3 % Verwenden Sie eine
or C6 are included. als Ersatzteil.

Y Entweder die Radachsen % Conserver 'un

C3 oder C6 sind enthalten. comme piéce de

% L'un ou l'autre des axes de rechange.

roues arriére C3 ou C6 sont

inclus.

GB2x2
ARNIVEZF T FY
Bevel pinion gear
Kegelritzel
Pignon conique

GB3 x1
For—x GB1x2 3 e apzpus—
Differential gear case Spur gear stopper
Differentialgehduse Stirnrad-Mitnehmer
Carter de différentiel Cale de pignon intermédiaire

GB4 uroxv

X2 Ring gear
Telierrad
Couronne

70TR/\—F+

70T Spur gear

70Z Stirnradgetriebe

Pignon intermédiaire 70 dants

22

RCC TT-02 Chassis {11053610)




K ERERIEIDLSDIZASTUVET, FHELTESTLIEELY, o
I Y Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares. NT VU TRNEE
*Es liegen zusétzliche Schrauben und -muttem bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden. Bearing bag
. *Des vis et des écrous supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser comme piéces de rechange. Lager-Beutel
Sachet de paliers
b 1 o { P X4 E— A reereeeeenaens X1 FEBAT WS ceevecene X1 LRI G ereenen X1 FUTFINA T sveersens X1 ’
Wheel Motor 53689 Caution sticker Urethane bumper 16275067 Antenna pipe 16095010
Rad Moteur Vorsicht Sticker Urethan-StoBfanger Antennenrohr
Roue Sticker de precaution Pare-chocs en mousse Gaine d’antenne BB1x4
19415929
[ 2 d TV x4 N
"';':iafen 1280451
Metal bearing
Pneu
© Metall-Lager
@ \ Palier en métal
© © ) 1)) BB2x
4
S a1 -e@‘ )] 10555015
S — — 4ﬂ N5075R7UY
j _(D—I:] . o O ' '[[: [:l@ Plastic bearing
Plastik-Lager
©) @ @ Palier en plastique
2 -‘@
]
@ BB3xs
51239
1
1050 FSR7Y T
N Plastic bearing
OTTF W cveeeeeenaanes Plastik-Lager
é?lv;:;iggglé - Palier en plastique
Chassis inférieur
) 3xX8mALER (8) 2TE=#2F¥
A o = @ t gchrew (!?Ia(‘;k)h ) Pinion gear P -
chraube (schwarz Motorritzel
Mss{)\sg\,): 2 Vis (noir) Pignon moteur
A X sma v ev 7EeR IxBmE Y EYTER
: SRR Tapping screw Tapping screw O O
MA1 x4 Schneidschraube MAS5 xs Schneidschraube (7 !
50583 Vis décolletée 50573 Vis décolletée i
l AEELYF (1.5m) X1
Hex wrench (1.5mm) 50038
‘ 3X10mE Y EVFTER MA! 3X3mr EXY Imbusschlassel (1,5mm)
b Tapping screw m X1 6 Grub screw Clé Allen (1,5mm)
Schneidschraube 7 Madenschraube
M5é72 xa7 Vis décolletée 50576 Vis pointeau MAO x1
14305125
| 7} ST
3XiommEyEYYER ) 2x10mieTk i g,:;e aroge  E-E—FL—b
Tapping screw Shaft Fett Motor plate
MA3 Schneidschraube MA7 x1 Achse Graisse Motor-Platte
ocT x4 Vis taraudeuse 50594 Axe Plaquette-moteur
X 42y 0 W) dy—
Blo-& e O
MB3 x2 P_aBsghraub’e 50586 Beilagscheibe
19805573 Vis décolletée Rondelle b
3IX12mEYyETER i 3X1M4MEF2 v EIER
;a;;ping scrl;ew . E-“‘“‘“ Step screw ACIWRT YT
chneidschraube PaBschraube Coil sprin
1'\9/!3%12;( ¢ Vis décolletée 5'!'534 Cae Vis décolletée - e SpiraIFf)edgr
' i Ressort hélicoidal
1 e
3X10m7SABRvETER 3X22mA7 V- - SIS T R
Hex head tapping screw (ﬁ}:z Screw pin TRUYF oo l é et )tT 7 X
Schneidschraube Schraubzapfen Box wrench 50038 ponge tape
Vis taraudeuse a téte MBS x4 Cheville  vis Steckschlussel Schaumstoffoand
hexagonale 19805755 Ve Vi Clé atube Bande en mousse
@ @ (D] [T 1T
Lo g
FAOIVE eenes x4 WEF—7 (8-20X40m) --++X2 47520y 7%y b
Nylon band 50595 Double-sided tape (black) 50171 Mcs8 Flange lock nut
Nylonband Doppelklebeband (schwarz) >;g° Sicherungsmutter
Collier en nylon Adhésif double face (noir) 19808557 Ecrou nylstop a flasque
3X10mAmAYELTER 2.6X10m% Y ETER 2X10mm¥ ¥+ 7 k
. Hex head tapping screw Tapping screw — MA7 Shaft
MC1 3X18mE v TR i i X4
X2 Tapping scrow Schneidschraube Schneidschraube 50594 Achse
19805575 s cﬂ?‘ elg Schaube MB2 x4 Vis taraudeuse a téte Vis décolletée Axe
Vis décolletée 50822 hexagonale
3Ty e —
3IX 1AM R Y EY IR 3X10mmM% v £ FEX qm‘m 2.6X10mm/ N1 > FER @ N|286 Washer
n-“&q&!\ Step sc/r b ga?lpin'g scrl"ew Elindri‘ng screw 50586 Beilagscheibe
MBdxs  Caoaee MASxs  Gomemrabe TG Gachionieciibe
fagmrs 2 Vis décolletée 50578 19804394
@ MC9 2mTve—
Washer
- 1 3x10mmBLER (BB) 2X10mm3tL e X 19805758 Beilagscheibe
‘ ) 3x 12”"'_:’_;;5"; Z{:—;ﬁ ‘“mm Screw (black) (pmmnmen Screw ® Rondelle
MB1 x3 Schneidschraube MC2 x1 \s,i‘;“(':;‘r’)e {schwarz) MC6 x2 Schraube
19805629 Vis décolletée 19804159 19805868 s MC10x2
50197
3x10mEYEVIER 3X8ME YKL TER 2X 2RV E TR ;"""’ 7%7 ()*)
Tapping screw Tapping screw Tapping screw nap pin {arge,
i i : Federstift (grof3)
MA2 x s_chneldschl"aube S_chngldsch[aube MC7 xa Schneidschraube === - .
e 4 Vis décolletée !\9,!3?354)(6 Vis décolietée 19804709 Vis décolletée %ggg:jee;“éﬁ“lque

22

RCC TT-02 Chassis (11053610)



AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhidndler. Beziliglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaitung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des pidces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibiiité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 10555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (BB2 x10) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MA7 x10}

14305125 Motor Plate (MA9) 16275067  Urethane Bumper 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10pcs.)

19805853 3x8mm Screw (MA4 x5) 16095010  Antenna Pipe (30cmy} (Black) 50822 3x10mm Hex Head Tapping Screw (MB2 x10)

19805699 *1 Coil Spring (MB7 x2) 11053610  Instructions 51005 P Parts

19805629 *2 3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x4) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Hex Wrench, MA6 x4, etc.) 51239 1 1050 Ball Bearing (BB3 x4)

19805573  3x18mm Step Tapping Screw (MB3 x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape 51627 A Parts (2pcs.)

19805755 3x22mm Screw Pin (MB5 x4) 50197 Snap Pin Set (MC10 x10, Small x5) 51528 B Parts (2pcs.)

19805575  3x18mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x2) 50357 22T, 23T Pinion Gear (MAS, etc.) 51529 11 CParts (1pc.)

19805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC8 x4) 50573 *1  2x8mm Tapping Screw (MAS x10) 51530 D Parts

19805868  2x10mm Screw (MC6 x10) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC4 x5) 51531 G Parts (GB1 x2, BG2 x2, GB3 x1, GB4 x2, GB5 x1, G1-3 x2)

19805758 2mm Washer (MC9 x5) 50576 - 3mm Grub Screw (MA6 x10) 51532 Lower

19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (Black) (MC3 x10) 50577 *3  3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10) 53689 540-J Motor

19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (MC5 x5) 50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA3 x10) 87099 Cera-Grease HG

19804159  3x10mm Screw (MC2 x10) 50582 *2  3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MB4 x5) * Requires 2 sets for one car.

19804709  2x21mm Tapping Screw (MC7 x10} 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10) *2 Requires 3 sets for one car.

19415929 1280 Ball Bearing (BB1 x4) 50586 3mm Washer (MB6 x15) *3 Requires 4 sets for one car.

——= : D EEESOTHEE 000 g RO AASRAEREL IR
%mﬁ ‘:ob\t BEROHABMDBEERICTOA— FESFIITEMES, ERTY 'r422261 0 E?;IEJT-EH;E_[E BHHEE3-7
=i ; R —ib, WEE, BEE. WEI—F, BEELSTTRALE BARREIVY HRAFI—Y—ERR

T, IRAAEFRRICIZ B EREES L HEBEVVLEE, OBS L (BHVESDEEEED)

For use in Japan only!
IV HRIV=—
*EERMEEL LY, ThLiAE. T
DRATFvH—DBMShfchRXa2<T—
F—EZAMRIETTEX WL E
Jo Efe, BHHRET—Y—EXITE
BTEANT IR BROFETT
EXTBTEHNTEET, FLZY
HAHAR2T—Y—ERETEMLED
BLEE,

5-00810-9-1118, NMAZE S #F) FI VP THIWALIEEL,

@ (3RO TRIAEE)

N=yHREICMITHRT | EFER 315M) EoRBLTEE
hiF, BEEERIER—LR—IVKUREI R LB TENE
BRIFVELET,

@R EVH—FDOTHAE)

ZEVH—FESHADORE. KL TIEESHBEOOE
FIERLLLELVETY, TEXEEREE IR —LR—I&Y
BRIFWLET

B/ 054-283-0003 :
} ®03-3899-3765 (m~mEhEx) :
D (HRER—Y—ERATFLR)

: http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top.htm

T O EIBEPBERBDIBDRCANRT IN—Y, T a3V i—YBRFEENTVET,
< OEBRYERERA, FRUHHREI—F—ERATHEVRHTFEL,

R fC PR BOAMERS AMMEE BN HEI—F
SP.38 +ZL U F AL F(1.5m). AL > F(2.5m)- 210/3 ( 200/ 120/ 50038
SP.171 mmﬁm‘gz—f --------------------------- 315MF ( 300M) 120 50171
i SP.197 X7y ZE /(v 5(@. K- 10@)- - - - <210 ( 200 90 50197
TT-02 CHASSIS SP.357 22T. 23T AVE = A E 47 o ovveens ++367M ( 350F) 120 50357
SP.573 2x8mn#% v £V T EZ(104)-+++ - -+105M ¢ 100F) 80OF 50573
www. famiya.com SP.575 2.6x10mm% v > T X (5&)- - - -105H9 ¢ 100F) 80P 50575
SP.576 3x3mm-1 :E*k_?(?jﬂ). vee 2’: ----- +210M ( 200M) 80M 50576
e = L erEe - \ SP.577 3x10m%& v B T EA(10F)- - - - -105M ( 100M) 80F 50577
Kfiitgld2013E3ARED LD TY, HFHIC IV EF LR TVRELCEDHVETDTITEFE, SP.578 3x10mi % ¥ &2 7€ 2 (102)- - -105F3 ¢ 100/) 80P 50578
SP.582 3x14mmExfd 2 v £ FE X (5%)- -105M ¢ 100/) 80Fd 50582
Bt BUAMENE e Bad—F SP.583 3x15mn#% v &> 5 E Z (107)- - -157M ( 150F) 80F1 50583
BT L—berrriiiiiiiiiiini. ++126[ ( 120F9) 14305125 SP.586 3mm7 v </ ¥ —(15{@)+ -+« --- -105F ( 100M) 80P 50586
3B R (R 5A) e v envererrnens -+210M ( 20079 19805853 SP.594 2x10m</ + 7 F(107)+ -+ -+ -157M ( 150/ 80P 50594
JAAIWRT U G (R 2B) - voeveeee- 252/ ( 240F3) 19805699 SP.595 FA OV R(10Z) < rveerere ~157M ¢ 150M) 80F 50595
x12mA Y BT EZ (A7) eeeeees ++178M ( 170M) 19805629 SP.822 3x10mm7<E % v 7R (10%) - - -157F ( 150m) 90 50822
3x18mERft & v BV SR (B-27K)- - 157/ ( 150F3) 19805573 SP.1005 P/S—"Y cevvevnerrcciannnness +++315M3 ( 300M) 120M 51005
3x22mRA 7 VY 2 —E(47)- -0 -189M ( 18079 19805755 SP.1239 10507 V) v F(4@)- - +++525M ( 500F9) 120 51239
3x18mm#3 v E FER(2%F)- - +157M ¢ 150/) 19805575 SP.1527 AJX—"Y(2#g) < -+ +--- +++630M ( s00rM) 390 51527
am7ZIavIFy HAE): - +189M ( 180F) 19805557 SP.1528 B/S—"Y (2#g) <>+« =+ -+ +++945M ( 900/ 3901 51528
2X10mmFLE R (107K) e verereees -231M ( 22079 19805868 SP.1529 C/X—Y(1#)-«++++- +++630M ( 600F) 3901 51529
2Ty — (5 e +210M ¢ 200F9) 19805758 SP.1530 D/S—"Y crrerrerrnennannn -++483F ( 460F) 390 51530
3x8mn3 v T E A (R 104) -189M ( 18079 19805754 SP.1531 GIN—Y(RIN—F MEL)-cceeeerreeeenes 483M ( 460F9) 140 51531
2.6x10m7 5 b ER(5F) - -273M ( 260F) 19804394 SPI532 O F W eeecerereenreenneneniiiien. 588M ( s60FD) 390 51532
3x10mmALE R (B 107) -« - - +»+231F ( 220/9) 19804159 OP.689 E— R —vrerererrerenetsaiitintinnances 1,260/ (1,200/) 240/ 53689
2x12m% v E TE R (10%) - - +++252 ( 240F3) 19804709 BT URHG e everrercresestiiiiiiciiiienerenen,s 504F ( 48073 1403 87099
12807 U 2 G (M) - vvvv - +++714M ( 680F9) 19415929
1150757 1 > F(10{&) +283M ( 2707 10555015
TLAVIN IN—erereenees -++472F ( 450M) 16275067 GEEHTDNTY
T T FIA F(&-30cm)- - ++283H ( 270M) 16095010 ERORTENTOSHRE, XESICRETYT, BRE2AULETIIOHE. BREEE
DA =B et 630 ( 600F) 11053610 B (S R TRIETT, BROSHHS5000MEBAZ5RE, ERi—ERELVET,

24

RCC TT-02 Chassis (11053610)




